

SYNERGY HOCKEY

"Bringing It All Together" Enrollment Terms/Conditions

You will be asked upon enrollment for your agreement to these terms and conditions. Enrollment can not be processed without your agreement.

You agree to the following:

- Commitment to the full program schedule for said program, as described on the Synergy Hockey website and within your enrollment process.
- Understanding that misbehavior, disrespect to the sport, instructors and/or other participants, and overall program disruption is not tolerated and may result in being withdrawn from the program with no refund.
- Due to demand, I understanding there are no refunds, cancellations or pro-rating due to missed sessions, personal scheduling conflicts or other reasons that may change our/my ability to participate in this program in which I am enrolling in.
- Understanding and agreement to the full payment terms associated with this program.
- I hereby release and forever discharge Synergy Hockey, and its officers, members and instructors from any and all claims, demands, damages, actions, causes of action or suits of any kind or nature whatsoever, and particularly on account of all injuries, known or unknown, both to person and property, which may result or develop from any occurrence or event while attending a Synergy Hockey program of any kind while on or off the ice. This includes any claim of injury or damage based upon any claim of negligence, fault, breech of contract or warranty based upon any act, omission, statement or representation by the parties released.

SYNERGY HOCKEY - Media Terms/Conditions

I hereby grant permission for all photography, video, and/or audio recordings taken at a Synergy Hockey program to be used in any educational or promotional media, on its World Wide Web site or any other officially affiliated site or publication with Synergy Hockey without further consideration, and I acknowledge Synergy Hockey's right to crop and treat the media at their discretion. I also acknowledge that Synergy Hockey may choose not to use the media at this time, but may do so at its own discretion at a later date. I also understand that once that media is posted on the Synergy Hockey website or any other officially affiliated website, the media can be downloaded by any individual viewing that website. Therefore, I agree to indemnify and hold Synergy Hockey harmless from any claims.

Should you have any questions or concerns about the above terms/conditions, please don't hesitate to contact our office at 636-237-2220.

We look forward to working with your skater this summer!

Please contact us with any questions! 636-237-2220 / info@synergyhockeyskills.com